
Protect yourself and others 
from coronavirus.

An EasyRead Guide

Social Distancing
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Coronavirus is a new illness. 
It can affect your lungs and 
your airways.

The virus has spread all over 
the world. 

This is because people go 
on holiday and travel to 
different countries.

Because it is a new virus 
nobody is sure how it 
spreads.

But it could be by coughs, 
sneezes and touching things 
like door handles that other 
people with the virus have 
touched.

What is coronavirus?



4

Social distancing means 
having less contact between 
you and other people. 

This is to stop or slow the 
spread of coronavirus 
(COVID-19).

To reduce the risk of 
catching and passing on the 
virus you should:

•	 Avoid contact with a 
person who is showing 
the signs or symptoms 
of coronavirus. The 
symptoms are a high 
temperature and or a 
cough

What is social distancing and why is it important?
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•	 Try not to use public 
transport if possible. If you 
have to travel by public 
transport then change 
your travelling time to 
avoid rush hour

•	 Work from home if you 
can. Your employer 
should support you to do 
this

•	 Avoid large groups of 
people in public places 
such as pubs, cinemas, 
restaurants, theatres, 
bars and clubs
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It is important for everyone 
to follow these guidelines but 
especially if you are:

•	 Aged 70 and over

•	 Have a long term health 
condition 

•	 Are pregnant

Who should follow social distancing guidelines?

•	 Avoid gatherings with 
friends and family. Keep 
in touch by using the 
phone, internet, social 
media and video calling

•	 If you need to contact 
your GP or other health 
services then ring or use 
online services.
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If you feel like you have the 
symptoms of coronavirus 
then do not call 111.

Instead visit the NHS 111 
online service. The link is 
https:/111.nhs.uk/covid-19/

This will tell you what steps 
you need to take depending 
on how you are feeling.

If you are unable to use 
the online service and are 
struggling to cope with the 
symptoms then call 111.

Only ring 999 if you feel it 
is an emergency such as, 
finding it very difficult to 
breathe.

NHS 111 service for coronavirus symptoms 



For more information please contact:

11-12 Eldon Place
Bradford BD1 3AZ
Telephone: 01274 848150
SMS / Text: 07535 120222
E-mail: enquiries@btm.org.uk

Visit www.btmprojects.com to find other EasyRead 
booklets made by our volunteers. 
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